GZP 191 Pressure Sensor
info@Sencoch.com ▏2021-2025 All Rights Reserved ▏Pressure Series 1
GZP191
Pressure Sensor
Ana log Outpu t (mV Tr immed&Compensa ted )
Datasheet
Version：V1.4
Issued Date：2023.06.17

unspecified , it shall be in accordance with GB/T1804-M).
Fig.2 Appearance structure
5 Order Guide
GZP 191 - 010 G B02
Tab.5 Order guide
GZP Core Sense Intelligence
191 Product Categories
010 Pressure range 010: 10kPa ; 050: 50kPa; 101: 100kPa; 201: 200kPa
G Pressure type G: Gauge pressure
L (optional) Customized full scale output is 25mV(Only for 0~10kPa)
B02 Packaging method B02: tray
WX Company interior code
Selection Tips
 Some models do not include all the ranges mentioned above.
 For more information, please contact CoreSense Customer Service.
GZP 191 Pressure Sensor
info@Sencoch.com ▏2021-2025 All Rights Reserved ▏Pressure Series 8
6 Packaging information
Blister tray (unit: mm), quantity per box: 45 PCS.
(350mm x 280mm x20mm, 45PCS)
Fig.3 Tray schematic diagram
7 Precautions for use
7.1 Soldering
Because this product has a small structure with low heat capacity, please minimize the
effects of external heat. Failure to do so may cause damage due to thermal deformation and
change in characteristics. Please use non-corrosive rosin-based flux. Also, since the product is
exposed to the outside, be careful not to allow flux to penetrate the interior.
1) Hand welding
Use a soldering iron with a head temperature between 260 and 300°C (30 W) and perform
the work within 5 seconds.
· When soldering with a load applied to the terminals, the output may change, so please be
careful.
Please keep the soldering iron tip clean .
2) DIP soldering (DIP terminal type)
· The process should be performed within 5 seconds in a DIP solder bath at a temperature
below 260°C.
GZP 191 Pressure Sensor
info@Sencoch.com ▏2021-2025 All Rights Reserved ▏Pressure Series 9
When mounting on a substrate with a small thermal capacity, thermal deformation may occur,